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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Fourth 

Legislature 



818 PAYMENT OF CLAIMS. 

CHA;P.l64 

Town of Connor to reimburse for support of Joseph _ Pelletier,_ 
a state pauper, 

Town of Leeds to reimburse for expenses and burial of \iVil­
liam Dyer, having no known settlement in the state, 

Approved April 13, 1929. 

Chapter 161. 
Resolve, in Favor of Lewis Fitch. 

Lewis Fitch, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of onehUlidred dollars to be paid t6 said Lewis 
Fitch for damage done to his mill dam by beavers. 

Approved April 13, 1929. 

Chapter 162. 
Resolve, in Favoi' of B. E. Lurchin, Compensating Him for Storage of Dynamite 

and Exploders in His Building. 

B. E. Lurchin, paYment of claim. Resolved: That there be, ;uid hereby 
is, appropriated the sum of one hundred se-venty dollars to B. ,E. Lurchin 
of Pembroke, Washington county, to co-mpensate-him for the storage of 
dynamite and exploders in his building. 

Approved April 13, 1929. 

Chapter 163. 
Resolve, in Favor of E. F. Drew, Compensating Him for Damage's. 

E. F. Drew, payment of claUD.." Resolved: "That there b:~, ~nd h~reby 
is, appropriated the sum of two' hundred dollars to be paia tQ E. F, Drew 
of Elliottsville; to compensate hiin for crops -destroyed by- d~~r. '- . 

Approved April 13, 1929. 

:Chapter ,164. 
Resolve, in Favor of Henry Soucie, of Township Number FO!1rS.E!<:'I!, ,.Range,. ~ix,' 

Aroostook Connty, Maine. . " . 

Henry Soucie, payment of claim. Resolved:' That the sum of sixty:­
four dollars be and is hereby appropriated to reimburse Henry' Sducie for 
damage done his oat crop by deer ih the- sea'son' of nineteen hundred 
twenty-three. ..-. . .-

Approved April 13, 1929. 
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